Website: http://www.jkpsc.nic.in Email: secypsc@gmail.com



May-Oct: 0194-2312629 (f) 2312631-Srinagar Nov-April: 0191-2566528 (f) 2566530-Jammu

## JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Resham Ghar Colony, Bakshi Nagar, Jammu

Subject: Amendment of Rule 12 A of the Jammu and Kashmir Public Service

Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules 2005.

Ref: J&K Public Service Commission Decision/Resolution under Agenda item

No.4.3 taken/passed in the 4<sup>th</sup> extra Ordinary Meeting of Commission held

on 01.02.2018.

Notification No: PSC/EXAM/09/2018 Dated: 20-02-2018

It is hereby notified for information of the general public that in sub para v of Rule 12 A of Jammu & Kashmir Public Service Commission (Conduct of Examinations) Rules 2005 the words "one" shall and shall always be deemed to have been substituted by the words "two".

By order of the Commission.

Sd/-(Sunita Anand) Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.

No:PSC/Exam/AM/Rules/2005/05 Dated: 20.02.2018